
Mount Royal (11-3-1, 11-2-1) -vs- Montreal (10-0-3, 9-0-3)
11/7/2024 at Vaso's field ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:02 (YELLOW), #5 Caden Rogozinski (MOUNT RO)   47:10 (YELLOW), #12 Wesley-Yves Wandje-D
(MONTREAL)   50:58 (YELLOW), #22 Orene Cohen (MONTREAL)   52:48 (YELLOW), #6 Sebastien Cobuzzi (MONTREAL)   78:42 (YELLOW),
#13 Samir Djeha (MONTREAL)   88:06 (YELLOW), #9 Dawid Dudek (MOUNT RO)   

Date: 11/7/2024
Attendance: 265
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Yash Pandya   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Royal 0 0 0
Montreal 0 1 1

Mount Royal 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Hyunsoo Ryu 0 0 0 0 78
3 Timon Haetscher 0 0 0 0 60
4 Ethan Keen 4 3 0 0 90
5 Caden Rogozinski 0 0 0 0 90
6 Alex Kemsley 1 0 0 0 90
7 Joshua Flaksmen 0 0 0 0 90
8 Skyler Rogers 1 0 0 0 78
9 Dawid Dudek 2 0 0 0 66
12 Sjard Strauss 0 0 0 0 90
14 Abel Nesibu 0 0 0 0 90
20 Miguel Da Rocha 1 1 0 0 87

Substitutes
17 Bwidju Mutongolo 0 0 0 0 0
19 Clement Guay 0 0 0 0 30
21 Nicholas Oteng 0 0 0 0 27
22 Bryce Benton 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tim Beckedahl 0 0 0 0 0
24 Felix Liebich 0 0 0 0 12
26 Ruben Michael Koudel 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 9 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 Sjard Strauss 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Montreal 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 2 Antoine Leonard-Beno 0 0 0 0 90
F 6 Sebastien Cobuzzi 0 0 0 0 90
F 7 Julien Bruce 2 1 0 1 58
F 8 Zacharie Belamri 1 0 0 0 63
F 10 Quentin Paumier 3 1 0 0 90
F 12 Wesley-Yves Wandje-D 1 0 0 0 90
D 15 Ulric Belanger 1 1 0 0 90
F 19 Montacer El-Harchali 5 3 0 0 88
D 20 Emile Legault 0 0 0 0 90
F 24 Maxime Filion 3 2 1 0 74
GK 27 Joakim Mill 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
D 5 Olivier D'Anjou 0 0 0 0 0
F 11 Theo Oberhuber-Pouli 2 0 0 0 32
F 13 Samir Djeha 0 0 0 0 16
F 14 Nadjib Chemil 1 0 0 0 27
F 18 Edouard Traore 0 0 0 0 2
F 22 Orene Cohen 0 0 0 0 0
GK 26 Jordan Tisseur 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 8 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
27 Joakim Mill 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Royal 4 5 9
Montreal 9 10 19

Saves By Period
Mount Royal 4 3 7
Montreal 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Royal 0 5 5
Montreal 3 5 8

Fouls By Period
Mount Royal 3 3 6
Montreal 4 4 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

50:58
MONT
REAL Maxime Filion Julien Bruce

GOAL by Montreal Maxime Filion (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Julien Bruce



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MONTREAL Joakim Mill at goalie for Montreal.
0:00 MOUNT RO Sjard Strauss at goalie for Mount Royal.
0:27 MONTREAL Offside against Montreal.
-- MOUNT RO Foul on Mount Royal.
-- MOUNT RO Foul on Mount Royal.
6:35 MOUNT RO Shot by Mount Royal Ethan Keen, Wide Right.
9:10 MONTREAL Offside against Montreal.
-- MONTREAL Foul on Montreal.
11:04 MOUNT RO Shot by Mount Royal Dawid Dudek, Wide Left.
-- MONTREAL Foul on Montreal.
-- MOUNT RO Foul on Mount Royal.
15:34 MOUNT RO Shot by Mount Royal Dawid Dudek, Blocked.
17:05 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Julien Bruce, Save (by goalie) Sjard Strauss.
17:11 MONTREAL Corner kick by Montreal Montacer El-Harchali [17:11].
19:45 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Quentin Paumier, Save (by goalie) Sjard Strauss.
20:26 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Maxime Filion, Wide Right.
21:43 MONTREAL Header Shot by Montreal Maxime Filion, Save (by goalie) Sjard Strauss.
26:57 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Montacer El-Harchali, Save (by goalie) Sjard Strauss.
29:02 MONTREAL Corner kick by Montreal Montacer El-Harchali [29:02].
29:45 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Julien Bruce, Blocked.
30:02 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Quentin Paumier, Blocked.
-- MONTREAL Foul on Montreal.
31:36 MONTREAL Corner kick by Montreal Quentin Paumier [31:36].
32:19 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Zacharie Belamri, Hit Crossbar.
-- MONTREAL Foul on Montreal.
40:19 MOUNT RO Shot by Mount Royal Miguel Da Rocha, Save (by goalie) Joakim Mill.
41:02 MOUNT RO Yellow card on Mount Royal Caden Rogozinski.
44:16 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Montacer El-Harchali, High.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MOUNT RO

For Mount Royal: #2  Hyunsoo Ryu, #3  Timon Haetscher, #4  Ethan Keen, #5  Caden Rogozinski, #6  Alex Kemsley,
#7  Joshua Flaksmen, #8  Skyler Rogers, #9  Dawid Dudek, #12 Sjard Strauss, #14 Abel Nesibu, #20 Miguel Da
Rocha.

45:00 MONTREAL

For Montreal: #2  Antoine Leonard-Beno, #6  Sebastien Cobuzzi, #7  Julien Bruce, #8  Zacharie Belamri, #10 Quentin
Paumier, #12 Wesley-Yves Wandje-D, #15 Ulric Belanger, #19 Montacer El-Harchali, #20 Emile Legault, #24 Maxime
Filion, #27 Joakim Mill.

47:10 MONTREAL Yellow card on Montreal Wesley-Yves Wandje-D.
48:15 MOUNT RO Shot by Mount Royal Ethan Keen, Save (by goalie) Joakim Mill.
49:07 MONTREAL Corner kick by Montreal Quentin Paumier [49:07].
49:27 MONTREAL Corner kick by Montreal Quentin Paumier [49:27].
49:49 MONTREAL Header Shot by Montreal Ulric Belanger, Save (by goalie) Sjard Strauss.
50:58 MONTREAL GOAL by Montreal Maxime Filion (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Julien Bruce

Mount Royal 0, Montreal 1
50:58 MONTREAL Yellow card on Montreal Orene Cohen.
51:37 MOUNT RO Corner kick by Mount Royal Ethan Keen [51:37].
52:08 MOUNT RO Shot by Mount Royal Ethan Keen, Save (by goalie) Joakim Mill.
52:48 MONTREAL Yellow card on Montreal Sebastien Cobuzzi.
55:01 MOUNT RO Corner kick by Mount Royal Ethan Keen [55:01].
55:42 MOUNT RO Corner kick by Mount Royal Ethan Keen [55:42].
57:59 MONTREAL Montreal substitution: Theo Oberhuber-Pouli for Julien Bruce.
60:06 MOUNT RO Mount Royal substitution: Clement Guay for Timon Haetscher.
-- MOUNT RO Foul on Mount Royal.
62:33 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Montacer El-Harchali, Save (by goalie) Sjard Strauss.
62:43 MONTREAL Corner kick by Montreal Montacer El-Harchali [62:43].
63:20 MOUNT RO Mount Royal substitution: Nicholas Oteng for Dawid Dudek.
63:20 MONTREAL Montreal substitution: Nadjib Chemil for Zacharie Belamri.
64:49 MOUNT RO Shot by Mount Royal Skyler Rogers, Wide Left.
68:20 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Wesley-Yves Wandje-D, High.
-- MONTREAL Foul on Montreal.
-- MONTREAL Foul on Montreal.
72:03 MOUNT RO Corner kick by Mount Royal Ethan Keen [72:03].



72:06 MOUNT RO Header Shot by Mount Royal Alex Kemsley, Wide Right.
72:53 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Montacer El-Harchali, Save (by goalie) Sjard Strauss.
73:35 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Montacer El-Harchali, Wide Left.
73:43 MONTREAL Montreal substitution: Samir Djeha for Maxime Filion.
-- MOUNT RO Foul on Mount Royal.
-- MONTREAL Foul on Montreal.
-- MOUNT RO Foul on Mount Royal.
77:46 MONTREAL Offside against Montreal.
78:03 MOUNT RO Mount Royal substitution: Ruben Michael Koudel for Hyunsoo Ryu.
78:03 MOUNT RO Mount Royal substitution: Felix Liebich for Skyler Rogers.
78:42 MONTREAL Yellow card on Montreal Samir Djeha.
79:14 MOUNT RO Shot by Mount Royal Ethan Keen, Save (by goalie) Joakim Mill.
81:51 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Quentin Paumier, High.
83:17 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Theo Oberhuber-Pouli, Blocked.
85:48 MONTREAL Corner kick by Montreal Quentin Paumier [85:48].
86:19 MONTREAL Corner kick by Montreal Quentin Paumier [86:19].
86:47 MONTREAL Header Shot by Montreal Theo Oberhuber-Pouli, High.
86:52 MOUNT RO Mount Royal substitution: Dawid Dudek for Miguel Da Rocha.
-- MONTREAL Foul on Montreal.
88:06 MOUNT RO Yellow card on Mount Royal Dawid Dudek.
88:06 MONTREAL Montreal substitution: Edouard Traore for Montacer El-Harchali.
90:00 MONTREAL Shot by Montreal Nadjib Chemil, Wide Right.
90:00 MOUNT RO Corner kick by Mount Royal Abel Nesibu [90:00].


